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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Flamboro Downs Dundas 

Date     Saturday, 12 March 2022 Post Time    18:35 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Snow flurries (Temp: - 8 deg. C) Wind NW 37 km/hr 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Good (Variant 1 secs) 

No of Races  

 

10 Number of 
qualifying races  

2 CW Total Entries  80 

Mutual Handle $248,834 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Walker, Craig Platts, Fenton Gillies, Peter (remotely) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) …. 

OFFICE 
 
Issued Ruling 1633425 approving cancellation fees for races that were cancelled on  
February 17, 20, March 6, 2022. 
 
Race Officials John Dorion, Kelly Counsell and Craig Walker issued the following 
Rulings as a result of an altercation in the paddock February 24, 2022. 
Sylvain Lacaille 1629756 violation AGCO Standardbred Rule 6.17(d) improper 
conduct. $500 monetary penalty.  
Tyler Moore 1629753 violation AGCO Standardbred Rule 6.17(d) improper conduct. 
$500 monetary penalty. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1 Clear  
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Clear 
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Race 5 Inquiry. Reviewed break by # 2 Easton Ivy (T. Moore) stretch and finish. # 2 
finished 4th and did not violate any provision of the breaking rule. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/w3BddgTmxqw  
 
Race 6 Reviewed break by # 6 Askmysecretary (S. Filion) after the start. # 7 W C 
Kenzie Cookie (S. Coulter) was charted with interference. No placings needed.  
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Inquiry. Reviewed break by # 2 Determined (J. Turcotte) after the start. # 2 
finished 4th and did not violate any provision of the breaking rule. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/M1D-slKfVSg  
 
Justin Turcotte violation AGCO Standardbred Rule 22.23.03(b) did use more than 
acceptable wrist action while using his whip in the stretch. $300 monetary penalty + 
5 day driving suspension to be served March 14 to 18, 2022. Ruling 1637657. 
 
Race 9 # 2 Chocolatemilktoast (J. Ryan) finished with broken equipment (shoe).  
 
Race 10 Reviewed break by # 8 Sheilas Brush (P. Mackenzie) after the start. All 
trailing horses were charted with interference. No placings needed as # 8 finished 
last.  
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 5 Norwegian Dad (1) $9,000 Ow. Tr. Katelyn Graham. 
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